
Geomarketing is the analysis and visualization of 
the place-based component of market and company 
data. Geomarketing is therefore the basis for making 
more informed business decisions. 

If you have any questions, please contact us at 
T +49 911 395 2600 | geomarketing@gfk.com

Digital maps
Africa



Error-free analyses with  
up-to-date geodata from GfK
Digital maps from GfK help you visualize your company data as well as data on potential. This 
gives you deep insights into your markets and your operational business. Our administrative and 
postal boundaries are available for all countries worldwide, vector-based and offer full coverage, 
i.e. without gaps and overlaps. They are compatible with all GIS, BI or mapping applications and 
ready for immediate use. Choose from over 240 map sets for accurate and error-free analyses.

Benefit from our highest quality standards:
• Up to date and accurate

Regular updates ensure the high accuracy of our maps – such as the annual 
update of our Europe Edition in October and other continents once in 3 years.

• Highly detailed
We offer the world's largest collection of digital postal and administrative maps, 
available down to the finest postal and administrative levels, such as 5-digit 
postcodes and municipalities.

• Infinitely zoomable
The maps are vector-based and thus offer infinite zoom capability.

• Comprehensive
Use our maps which are available down to the level of street segments and 
perfectly match our market data. This allows you to plan seamlessly and  
reliably across multiple market regions and regional levels.

Our digital maps are available in all standard map formats:
• Available standard formats: 

GfK RegioGraph Lay (*.lay)
ESRI Shapefile (*.shp)
ESRI File Geodatabase (*.gdb)
MapInfo TAB Extended (*.tab)
MapInfo Interchange Format (*.mif)

• Further formats:
GeoJSON (*.geojson)
TopoJSON (*.topojson)
GeoPackage (*.gpkg)
PostGIS Dump
FlatGeobuf (*.fgb)



DIGITAL MAP AVAILABILITY

Africa City Price 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 2 3 4 5 6 points in Euro

Algeria ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Angola ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Benin ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Botswana ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Burkina Faso ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Burundi ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Cameroon ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Cape Verde ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Central African Rep. ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Chad ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Comoros ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Congo ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Democratic Rep. of Congo ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Djibouti ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Egypt ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 1000

Equatorial-Guinea ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Eritrea ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Eswatini ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Ethiopia ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Gabon ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Gambia ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Ghana ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Guinea ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Guinea-Bissau ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Ivory Coast ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Kenya ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Lesotho ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Liberia ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Libya ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Madagascar ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Malawi ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Mali ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Mauritania ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Mauritius ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Mayotte ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Morocco ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 1000

Mozambique ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Namibia ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Niger ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Nigeria ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Reunion ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Rwanda ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Sao Tome and Principe ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Senegal ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Seychelles ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Sierra Leone ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Somalia ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

South Africa ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 1000

South Sudan ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Sudan ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Tanzania ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Togo ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Tunisia ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Uganda ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Western Sahara ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Zambia ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

Zimbabwe ✓ ✓ ✓ ✓ 500

City points are categorized by number of inhabitants.

Administrative level Postcode level

All prices are for single-user licenses (www.gfk-geomarketing.com/licensing). Prices for multiple users and map integrations upon request. 

Sources: www.gfk-geomarketing.com/sources-maps



DIGITAL MAPS

ALGERIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Algeria 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 58  

2-digit postcode areas Algeria 2022 postal (2-digit) polygon 58  

cities 1000,-5000,000 Algeria topogr point 1 

cities 500,-1000,000 Algeria topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Algeria topogr point 39 

cities 50,-100,000 Algeria topogr point 45 

cities 20,-50,000 Algeria topogr point 138 

cities 10,-20,000 Algeria topogr point 93 

cities under 10,000 Algeria topogr point 7742

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

ANGOLA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Angola 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 18 

municipalities Angola 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 161 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Angola topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Angola topogr point 6

cities 50,-100,000 Angola topogr point 7 

cities 20,-50,000 Angola topogr point 20 

cities 10,-20,000 Angola topogr point 26 

cities under 10,000 Angola topogr point 136 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

BENIN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

departments Benin 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 12 

communities Benin 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 77 

cities 500,-1000,000 Benin topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Benin topogr point 4

cities 50,-100,000 Benin topogr point 10 

cities 20,-50,000 Benin topogr point 38 

cities 10,-20,000 Benin topogr point 13 

cities under 10,000 Benin topogr point 702 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

BOTSWANA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

districts Botswana 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 16 

census districts Botswana 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 28 

villages Botswana 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 503 

cities 100,-500,000 Botswana topogr point 1

cities 50,-100,000 Botswana topogr point 3

cities 20,-50,000 Botswana topogr point 11

cities 10,-20,000 Botswana topogr point 9

cities under 10,000 Botswana topogr point 340

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

BURKINA FASO
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Burkina Faso 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 13

provinces Burkina Faso 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 45 

departments Burkina Faso 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 351 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Burkina Faso topogr point 1

cities 500,-1000,000 Burkina Faso topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Burkina Faso topogr point 4

cities 50,-100,000 Burkina Faso topogr point 1

cities 20,-50,000 Burkina Faso topogr point 24 

cities 10,-20,000 Burkina Faso topogr point 53 

cities under 10,000 Burkina Faso topogr point 681 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

BURUNDI
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Burundi 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 18 

municipalities Burundi 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 119 

cities 100,-500,000 Burundi topogr point 1

cities 50,-100,000 Burundi topogr point 1

cities 20,-50,000 Burundi topogr point 8

cities 10,-20,000 Burundi topogr point 5

cities under 10,000 Burundi topogr point 683

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 7 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

CAMEROON
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Cameroon 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 10

departments Cameroon 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 58 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Cameroon topogr point 2 

cities 100,-500,000 Cameroon topogr point 12 

cities 50,-100,000 Cameroon topogr point 20 

cities 20,-50,000 Cameroon topogr point 24 

cities 10,-20,000 Cameroon topogr point 27 

cities under 10,000 Cameroon topogr point 15 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

CAPE VERDE
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

islands Cape Verde 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 9  

counties Cape Verde 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 22  

parishes Cape Verde 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 32  

2-digit postcode areas Cape Verde 2022 postal (2-digit) polygon 22  

cities 100,-500,000 Cape Verde topogr point 1

cities 50,-100,000 Cape Verde topogr point 1

cities 20,-50,000 Cape Verde topogr point 2

cities 10,-20,000 Cape Verde topogr point 1

cities under 10,000 Cape Verde topogr point 145

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

CENTRAL AFRICAN REPUBLIC
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

prefectures Central African Republic 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 17 

sub-prefectures Central African Republic 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 72 

municipalities Central African Republic 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 175 

cities 500,-1000,000 Central African Republic topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Central African Republic topogr point 1

cities 50,-100,000 Central African Republic topogr point 1 

cities 20,-50,000 Central African Republic topogr point 12 

cities 10,-20,000 Central African Republic topogr point 18 

cities under 10,000 Central African Republic topogr point 5151 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

CHAD
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

governorates Chad 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 23 

prefectures Chad 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 70 

cities 500,-1000,000 Chad topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Chad topogr point 2

cities 50,-100,000 Chad topogr point 1 

cities 20,-50,000 Chad topogr point 11 

cities 10,-20,000 Chad topogr point 22 

cities under 10,000 Chad topogr point 11270 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

COMOROS
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Comoros 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 3 

cities 20,-50,000 Comoros topogr point 2

cities 10,-20,000 Comoros topogr point 8 

cities under 10,000 Comoros topogr point 393 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 4 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

CONGO
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

departments Congo 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 12 

districts Congo 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 89 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Congo topogr point 1

cities 500,-1000,000 Congo topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Congo topogr point 1

cities 50,-100,000 Congo topogr point 1

cities 20,-50,000 Congo topogr point 6

cities 10,-20,000 Congo topogr point 5

cities under 10,000 Congo topogr point 3951

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC OF CONGO
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Democratic Republic of Congo 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 26 

territories Democratic Republic of Congo 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 178

cities over 5000,000 Democratic Republic of Congo topogr point 1

cities 1000,-5000,000 Democratic Republic of Congo topogr point 1

cities 500,-1000,000 Democratic Republic of Congo topogr point 2

cities 100,-500,000 Democratic Republic of Congo topogr point 22

cities 50,-100,000 Democratic Republic of Congo topogr point 25

cities 20,-50,000 Democratic Republic of Congo topogr point 57

cities 10,-20,000 Democratic Republic of Congo topogr point 38

cities under 10,000 Democratic Republic of Congo topogr point 20101

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

DJIBOUTI
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Djibouti 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 6

districts Djibouti 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 12

cities 500,-1000,000 Djibouti topogr point 1 

cities 50,-100,000 Djibouti topogr point 1

cities 20,-50,000 Djibouti topogr point 1

cities 10,-20,000 Djibouti topogr point 2

cities under 10,000 Djibouti topogr point 37

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 7 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

EGYPT
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

governorates Egypt 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 27  

districts Egypt 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 350  

2-digit postcode areas Egypt 2022 postal (2-digit) polygon 27  

cities over 5000,000 Egypt topogr point 2

cities 1000,-5000,000 Egypt topogr point 2

cities 500,-1000,000 Egypt topogr point 7

cities 100,-500,000 Egypt topogr point 52

cities 50,-100,000 Egypt topogr point 33

cities 20,-50,000 Egypt topogr point 59

cities 10,-20,000 Egypt topogr point 9

cities under 10,000 Egypt topogr point 6705

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

EQUATORIAL GUINEA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Equatorial Guinea 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 2

provinces Equatorial Guinea 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 8 

cities 100,-500,000 Equatorial Guinea topogr point 2

cities 20,-50,000 Equatorial Guinea topogr point 1

cities 10,-20,000 Equatorial Guinea topogr point 2 

cities under 10,000 Equatorial Guinea topogr point 197 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 6 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

ERITREA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Eritrea 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 6 

subregions Eritrea 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 58

cities 500,-1000,000 Eritrea topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Eritrea topogr point 2

cities 50,-100,000 Eritrea topogr point 2

cities 20,-50,000 Eritrea topogr point 1

cities 10,-20,000 Eritrea topogr point 4

cities under 10,000 Eritrea topogr point 739

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

ESWATINI
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

districts Eswatini 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 4

constituencies Eswatini 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 59

4-digit postcode areas Eswatini 2022 postal (4-digit) polygon 81 

cities 100,-500,000 Eswatini topogr point 1

cities 50,-100,000 Eswatini topogr point 1

cities 10,-20,000 Eswatini topogr point 1

cities under 10,000 Eswatini topogr point 78

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 7 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

ETHIOPIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Ethiopia 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 13 

zones Ethiopia 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 92 

districts Ethiopia 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 1082

cities 1000,-5000,000 Ethiopia topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Ethiopia topogr point 24

cities 50,-100,000 Ethiopia topogr point 44

cities 20,-50,000 Ethiopia topogr point 94

cities 10,-20,000 Ethiopia topogr point 94

cities under 10,000 Ethiopia topogr point 425

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

GABON
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Gabon 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 9 

departments Gabon 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 50 

cities 500,-1000,000 Gabon topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Gabon topogr point 1

cities 50,-100,000 Gabon topogr point 1

cities 20,-50,000 Gabon topogr point 6 

cities 10,-20,000 Gabon topogr point 3

cities under 10,000 Gabon topogr point 26 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

GAMBIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Gambia 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 8

districts Gambia 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 42

cities 50,-100,000 Gambia topogr point 2

cities 20,-50,000 Gambia topogr point 13

cities 10,-20,000 Gambia topogr point 21

cities under 10,000 Gambia topogr point 1759

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 6 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

GHANA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Ghana 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 16

districts Ghana 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 260

2-digit postcode areas Ghana 2022 postal (2-digit) polygon 217 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Ghana topogr point 2

cities 100,-500,000 Ghana topogr point 10

cities 50,-100,000 Ghana topogr point 21

cities 20,-50,000 Ghana topogr point 28

cities 10,-20,000 Ghana topogr point 14

cities under 10,000 Ghana topogr point 4890

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

GUINEA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Guinea 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 8  

prefectures Guinea 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 34  

municipalities Guinea 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 340  

cities 1000,-5000,000 Guinea topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Guinea topogr point 6 

cities 50,-100,000 Guinea topogr point 7 

cities 20,-50,000 Guinea topogr point 9 

cities 10,-20,000 Guinea topogr point 6 

cities under 10,000 Guinea topogr point 6119 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

GUINEA-BISSAU
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Guinea-Bissau 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 9  

sectors Guinea-Bissau 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 39  

cities 100,-500,000 Guinea-Bissau topogr point 1

cities 20,-50,000 Guinea-Bissau topogr point 2 

cities 10,-20,000 Guinea-Bissau topogr point 3 

cities under 10,000 Guinea-Bissau topogr point 3681 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 6 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

IVORY COAST
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

districts Ivory Coast 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 14 

regions Ivory Coast 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 33 

departments Ivory Coast 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 108 

sub-prefectures Ivory Coast 2022 admin (level 4) polygon 510 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Ivory Coast topogr point 1

cities 500,-1000,000 Ivory Coast topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Ivory Coast topogr point 25 

cities 50,-100,000 Ivory Coast topogr point 71 

cities 20,-50,000 Ivory Coast topogr point 191 

cities 10,-20,000 Ivory Coast topogr point 131 

cities under 10,000 Ivory Coast topogr point 7825 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

KENYA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

counties Kenya 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 47 

sub-counties Kenya 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 304 

wards Kenya 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 1450

1-digit postcode areas Kenya 2022 postal (1-digit) polygon 10 

3-digit postcode areas Kenya 2022 postal (3-digit) polygon 57 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Kenya topogr point 2

cities 500,-1000,000 Kenya topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Kenya topogr point 19

cities 50,-100,000 Kenya topogr point 25

cities 20,-50,000 Kenya topogr point 41

cities 10,-20,000 Kenya topogr point 19

cities under 10,000 Kenya topogr point 2221

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 12 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

LESOTHO
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

districts Lesotho 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 10

community councils Lesotho 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 78

3-digit postcode areas Lesotho 2022 postal (3-digit) polygon 10 

cities 100,-500,000 Lesotho topogr point 1

cities 50,-100,000 Lesotho topogr point 1

cities 20,-50,000 Lesotho topogr point 6

cities 10,-20,000 Lesotho topogr point 5

cities under 10,000 Lesotho topogr point 15

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

LIBERIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

counties Liberia 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 15 

districts Liberia 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 136 

2-digit postcode areas Liberia 2022 postal (2-digit) polygon 13 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Liberia topogr point 1

cities 50,-100,000 Liberia topogr point 2

cities 20,-50,000 Liberia topogr point 7

cities 10,-20,000 Liberia topogr point 5

cities under 10,000 Liberia topogr point 4646

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

LIBYA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Libya 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 3  

districts Libya 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 22  

cities 1000,-5000,000 Libya topogr point 1

cities 500,-1000,000 Libya topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Libya topogr point 7

cities 50,-100,000 Libya topogr point 4

cities 20,-50,000 Libya topogr point 8

cities 10,-20,000 Libya topogr point 22

cities under 10,000 Libya topogr point 410

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

MADAGASCAR
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Madagascar 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 22

districts Madagascar 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 119

communes Madagascar 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 1579

1-digit postcode areas Madagascar 2022 postal (1-digit) polygon 6 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Madagascar topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Madagascar topogr point 5

cities 50,-100,000 Madagascar topogr point 5

cities 20,-50,000 Madagascar topogr point 50

cities 10,-20,000 Madagascar topogr point 14

cities under 10,000 Madagascar topogr point 111

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

MALAWI
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Malawi 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 3 

districts Malawi 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 32 

traditional authorities Malawi 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 440 

3-digit postcode areas Malawi 2022 postal (3-digit) polygon 33 

6-digit postcode areas Malawi 2022 postal (6-digit) polygon 455 

cities 500,-1000,000 Malawi topogr point 2

cities 100,-500,000 Malawi topogr point 2

cities 50,-100,000 Malawi topogr point 3

cities 20,-50,000 Malawi topogr point 11

cities 10,-20,000 Malawi topogr point 5

cities under 10,000 Malawi topogr point 52

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

MALI
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Mali 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 10 

districts Mali 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 53 

municipalities Mali 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 701 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Mali topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Mali topogr point 5 

cities 50,-100,000 Mali topogr point 6

cities 20,-50,000 Mali topogr point 17 

cities 10,-20,000 Mali topogr point 15 

cities under 10,000 Mali topogr point 14701

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

MAURITANIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Mauritania 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 13  

departments Mauritania 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 57  

cities 500,-1000,000 Mauritania topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Mauritania topogr point 1 

cities 50,-100,000 Mauritania topogr point 1 

cities 20,-50,000 Mauritania topogr point 9 

cities 10,-20,000 Mauritania topogr point 9 

cities under 10,000 Mauritania topogr point 995

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

MAURITIUS
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

districts Mauritius 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 12  

1-digit postcode areas Mauritius 2022 postal (1-digit) polygon 9  

5-digit postcode areas Mauritius 2022 postal (5-digit) polygon 97  

cities 100,-500,000 Mauritius topogr point 3

cities 50,-100,000 Mauritius topogr point 2

cities 20,-50,000 Mauritius topogr point 2

cities 10,-20,000 Mauritius topogr point 17 

cities under 10,000 Mauritius topogr point 78 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

MAYOTTE
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

municipalities Mayotte 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 17  

5-digit postcode areas Mayotte 2022 postal (5-digit) polygon 11  

cities 50,-100,000 Mayotte topogr point 1

cities 10,-20,000 Mayotte topogr point 6 

cities under 10,000 Mayotte topogr point 17 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 5 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

MOROCCO
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Morocco 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 11  

provinces Morocco 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 70  

municipalities Morocco 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 1508  

1-digit postcode areas Morocco 2022 postal (1-digit) polygon 9 

2-digit postcode areas Morocco 2022 postal (2-digit) polygon 56 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Morocco topogr point 3

cities 500,-1000,000 Morocco topogr point 5

cities 100,-500,000 Morocco topogr point 18

cities 50,-100,000 Morocco topogr point 29

cities 20,-50,000 Morocco topogr point 63

cities 10,-20,000 Morocco topogr point 60

cities under 10,000 Morocco topogr point 15430

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 12 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

MOZAMBIQUE
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Mozambique 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 11 

districts Mozambique 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 161 

2-digit postcode areas Mozambique 2022 postal (2-digit) polygon 10 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Mozambique topogr point 2

cities 500,-1000,000 Mozambique topogr point 2

cities 100,-500,000 Mozambique topogr point 9

cities 50,-100,000 Mozambique topogr point 9

cities 20,-50,000 Mozambique topogr point 20

cities 10,-20,000 Mozambique topogr point 16

cities under 10,000 Mozambique topogr point 19453

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

NAMIBIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Namibia 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 14 

constituencies Namibia 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 121 

3-digit postcode areas Namibia 2022 postal (3-digit) polygon 14 

cities 100,-500,000 Namibia topogr point 1

cities 50,-100,000 Namibia topogr point 2

cities 20,-50,000 Namibia topogr point 7

cities 10,-20,000 Namibia topogr point 9 

cities under 10,000 Namibia topogr point 135 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

NIGER
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Niger 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 8  

departments Niger 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 67  

1-digit postcode areas Niger 2022 postal (1-digit) polygon 8  

cities 500,-1000,000 Niger topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Niger topogr point 3

cities 50,-100,000 Niger topogr point 2

cities 20,-50,000 Niger topogr point 11 

cities 10,-20,000 Niger topogr point 22 

cities under 10,000 Niger topogr point 11545

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

NIGERIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

states Nigeria 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 37 

local government areas Nigeria 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 774 

2-digit postcode areas Nigeria 2022 postal (2-digit) polygon 71 

cities over 5000,000 Nigeria topogr point 1

cities 1000,-5000,000 Nigeria topogr point 7

cities 500,-1000,000 Nigeria topogr point 11

cities 100,-500,000 Nigeria topogr point 77

cities 50,-100,000 Nigeria topogr point 64

cities 20,-50,000 Nigeria topogr point 96

cities 10,-20,000 Nigeria topogr point 237

cities under 10,000 Nigeria topogr point 536

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

REUNION
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Reunion 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 1  

departments Reunion 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 1  

districts Reunion 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 4  

municipal associations Reunion 2022 admin (level 4) polygon 5  

municipalities Reunion 2022 admin (level 5) polygon 24  

5-digit postcode areas Reunion 2022 postal (5-digit) polygon 37  

cities 100,-500,000 Reunion topogr point 2

cities 50,-100,000 Reunion topogr point 4 

cities 20,-50,000 Reunion topogr point 7 

cities 10,-20,000 Reunion topogr point 4 

cities under 10,000 Reunion topogr point 12

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

RWANDA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Rwanda 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 5 

districts Rwanda 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 30 

sectors Rwanda 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 416 

cells Rwanda 2022 admin (level 4) polygon 2146 

cities 500,-1000,000 Rwanda topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Rwanda topogr point 1

cities 50,-100,000 Rwanda topogr point 4

cities 20,-50,000 Rwanda topogr point 5

cities 10,-20,000 Rwanda topogr point 12

cities under 10,000 Rwanda topogr point 1288

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

SAO TOME AND PRINCIPE
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Sao Tome and Principe 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 4 

districts Sao Tome and Principe 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 7 

cities 50,-100,000 Sao Tome and Principe topogr point 1 

cities 10,-20,000 Sao Tome and Principe topogr point 3

cities under 10,000 Sao Tome and Principe topogr point 36 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 5 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

SENEGAL
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Senegal 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 14  

departments Senegal 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 45  

districts Senegal 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 121  

2-digit postcode areas Senegal 2022 postal (2-digit) polygon 23 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Senegal topogr point 1

cities 500,-1000,000 Senegal topogr point 2

cities 100,-500,000 Senegal topogr point 9 

cities 50,-100,000 Senegal topogr point 6 

cities 20,-50,000 Senegal topogr point 18 

cities 10,-20,000 Senegal topogr point 29 

cities under 10,000 Senegal topogr point 97 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

SEYCHELLES
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

districts Seychelles 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 27

cities 20,-50,000 Seychelles topogr point 1

cities under 10,000 Seychelles topogr point 11

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 3 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

SIERRA LEONE
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Sierra Leone 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 4

districts Sierra Leone 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 16

chiefdoms Sierra Leone 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 176

counties Sierra Leone 2022 admin (level 4) polygon 1316

cities 1000,-5000,000 Sierra Leone topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Sierra Leone topogr point 4

cities 20,-50,000 Sierra Leone topogr point 2

cities 10,-20,000 Sierra Leone topogr point 21

cities under 10,000 Sierra Leone topogr point 4657

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

SOMALIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Somalia 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 19

districts Somalia 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 74

cities 1000,-5000,000 Somalia topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Somalia topogr point 6

cities 50,-100,000 Somalia topogr point 8

cities 20,-50,000 Somalia topogr point 15

cities 10,-20,000 Somalia topogr point 15

cities under 10,000 Somalia topogr point 3114

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

SOUTH AFRICA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces South Africa 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 9 

district municipalities South Africa 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 52 

local municipalities South Africa 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 213  

main places South Africa 2022 admin (level 4) polygon 14039  

sub places South Africa 2022 admin (level 5) polygon 22108  

enumeration areas South Africa 2022 admin (level 6) polygon 103574 

2-digit postcode areas South Africa 2022 postal (2-digit) polygon 95 

4-digit postcode areas South Africa 2022 postal (4-digit) polygon 3920 

cities over 5000,000 South Africa topogr point 1

cities 1000,-5000,000 South Africa topogr point 4

cities 500,-1000,000 South Africa topogr point 5

cities 100,-500,000 South Africa topogr point 47

cities 50,-100,000 South Africa topogr point 40

cities 20,-50,000 South Africa topogr point 65

cities 10,-20,000 South Africa topogr point 85 

cities under 10,000 South Africa topogr point 5188 

highways South Africa 2022 TT line 1888

major roads South Africa 2022 TT line 25571

minor roads South Africa 2022 TT line 6561

local roads South Africa 2022 TT line 49789

ferries South Africa 2022 TT line 3

railways South Africa 2022 TT line 11322

airport ground South Africa TT polygon 464

runway South Africa TT polygon 174

urban areas South Africa TT polygon 9163

industrial areas South Africa TT polygon 672

Available for RegioGraph only: 10 layers

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 16 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

SOUTH SUDAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

states South Sudan 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 13

counties South Sudan 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 79

cities 100,-500,000 South Sudan topogr point 4

cities 50,-100,000 South Sudan topogr point 4

cities 20,-50,000 South Sudan topogr point 2

cities 10,-20,000 South Sudan topogr point 5

cities under 10,000 South Sudan topogr point 3548

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 7 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

SUDAN
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

states Sudan 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 19

districts Sudan 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 189

cities 1000,-5000,000 Sudan topogr point 3

cities 100,-500,000 Sudan topogr point 14

cities 50,-100,000 Sudan topogr point 15

cities 20,-50,000 Sudan topogr point 30

cities 10,-20,000 Sudan topogr point 25

cities under 10,000 Sudan topogr point 5577

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

TANZANIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Tanzania 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 32 

districts Tanzania 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 171 

wards Tanzania 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 3644

2-digit postcode areas Tanzania 2022 postal (2-digit) polygon 37 

3-digit postcode areas Tanzania 2022 postal (3-digit) polygon 169 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Tanzania topogr point 1

cities 500,-1000,000 Tanzania topogr point 2

cities 100,-500,000 Tanzania topogr point 18

cities 50,-100,000 Tanzania topogr point 11

cities 20,-50,000 Tanzania topogr point 83

cities 10,-20,000 Tanzania topogr point 166

cities under 10,000 Tanzania topogr point 645

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 12 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

TOGO
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Togo 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 5

prefectures Togo 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 39 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Togo topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Togo topogr point 2 

cities 50,-100,000 Togo topogr point 4 

cities 20,-50,000 Togo topogr point 10 

cities 10,-20,000 Togo topogr point 6 

cities under 10,000 Togo topogr point 8 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 8 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

TUNISIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Tunisia 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 6  

governorates Tunisia 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 24  

delegations Tunisia 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 264  

2-digit postcode areas Tunisia 2022 postal (2-digit) polygon 22 

cities 500,-1000,000 Tunisia topogr point 1 

cities 100,-500,000 Tunisia topogr point 14 

cities 50,-100,000 Tunisia topogr point 29 

cities 20,-50,000 Tunisia topogr point 37 

cities 10,-20,000 Tunisia topogr point 49 

cities under 10,000 Tunisia topogr point 78 

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

UGANDA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Uganda 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 4 

districts Uganda 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 135

counties Uganda 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 204

subcounties Uganda 2022 admin (level 4) polygon 1520

3-digit postcode areas Uganda 2022 postal (3-digit) polygon 132 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Uganda topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Uganda topogr point 21

cities 50,-100,000 Uganda topogr point 16

cities 20,-50,000 Uganda topogr point 34

cities 10,-20,000 Uganda topogr point 24

cities under 10,000 Uganda topogr point 17

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 11 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

WESTERN SAHARA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

regions Western Sahara 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 3  

provinces Western Sahara 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 7  

municipalities Western Sahara 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 32  

1-digit postcode areas Western Sahara 2022 postal (1-digit) polygon 2 

2-digit postcode areas Western Sahara 2022 postal (2-digit) polygon 6 

cities 100,-500,000 Western Sahara topogr point 2 

cities 50,-100,000 Western Sahara topogr point 2 

cities 10,-20,000 Western Sahara topogr point 1 

cities under 10,000 Western Sahara topogr point 28

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

ZAMBIA
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Zambia 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 10 

districts Zambia 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 74 

constituencies Zambia 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 150 

wards Zambia 2022 admin (level 4) polygon 1421 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Zambia topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Zambia topogr point 8

cities 50,-100,000 Zambia topogr point 5

cities 20,-50,000 Zambia topogr point 12

cities 10,-20,000 Zambia topogr point 21

cities under 10,000 Zambia topogr point 103

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

ZIMBABWE
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Zimbabwe 2022 admin (level 1) polygon 10 

districts Zimbabwe 2022 admin (level 2) polygon 90 

wards Zimbabwe 2022 admin (level 3) polygon 1958 

cities 1000,-5000,000 Zimbabwe topogr point 1

cities 500,-1000,000 Zimbabwe topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Zimbabwe topogr point 4

cities 50,-100,000 Zimbabwe topogr point 6

cities 20,-50,000 Zimbabwe topogr point 12

cities 10,-20,000 Zimbabwe topogr point 7

cities under 10,000 Zimbabwe topogr point 61

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 10 layers



DIGITAL MAPS

ZIMBABWE
Layer-/Filename Object type* Type No. of objects Off. code** Nat. lang.***

provinces Zimbabwe 2019 admin (level 1) polygon 10

districts Zimbabwe 2019 admin (level 2) polygon 91

cities 1,000,-5,000,000 Zimbabwe topogr point 1

cities 500,-1,000,000 Zimbabwe topogr point 1

cities 100,-500,000 Zimbabwe topogr point 5

cities 50,-100,000 Zimbabwe topogr point 5

cities 20,-50,000 Zimbabwe topogr point 14

cities 10,-20,000 Zimbabwe topogr point 4

cities under 10,000 Zimbabwe topogr point 62

Available for all formats (RegioGraph, ESRI/shape, MapInfo/tab): 9 layers




